

Public Service Commission

THAD LeVAR Chair

DAVID R. CLARK
Commissioner

State of Utah

SPENCER J. COX
Governor

DEIDRE M. HENDERSON Lieutenant Governor

May 18, 2023

Ms. Jana Saba Rocky Mountain Power 1407 West North Temple, Suite 330 Salt Lake City, UT 84116 Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232

Re: Rocky Mountain Power's 2022 Annual Report of the Blue Sky Program;

Docket No. 23-035-17

Dear Ms. Saba:

The Public Service Commission (PSC) reviewed Rocky Mountain Power's (RMP) March 29, 2023 filing of its Annual Report of the Blue Sky Program ("Program") for the period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 ("2022 Report"). The PSC also reviewed the April 17, 2023 comments filed by the Division of Public Utilities (DPU).

DPU recommends the PSC acknowledge the Report. In making its recommendation, DPU states that the Report complies with the PSC Orders in Docket Nos. 00–035–T01¹ and 07–035–T13.² Additionally, DPU reports the uncommitted funds balance is \$3 million.

Based on the PSC's review of the Report, and DPU's comments and recommendation, the PSC acknowledges the Report as complying with the reporting requirements.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary

¹ Approval of Tariff P.S.C.U. No. 42, Re: Proposed Schedule 70 – Tariff Revisions Attributable to the Recently Approved Merger between PacifiCorp and Scottish Power in Docket No. 98-2035-04, Docket No. 00-035-T01.

² Rocky Mountain Power's Proposed Revisions to Schedule 70, Renewable Energy Rider, Optional and 72, Renewable Energy Rider, Optional – Bulk Purchase Option, Docket No. 07-035-T13.